# READINGTON TOWNSHIP DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

## **FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE**

PAVILIONS			RESIDENT		NONRESIDENT	
Pickell & Summer Rd Family 1-30				\$30.00		\$45.00
		Family 31-10	0	\$45.00		\$85.00
		Corporate 0-1	100	\$100.00		\$180.00
Additional Group Size		e R	RESIDENT		NONRESIDENT	
101-200	Fam	nily \$70.00/Co	rp (	\$125.00	Family \$	105.00/Corp \$230.00
201-250	Fan	nily \$95.00/Co	rp	\$150.00	Family \$	180.00/Corp \$260.00
251-300	Fan	nily \$120.00/C	Corp	o \$175.00	Family \$	230.00/Corp \$310.00
301-350	Fan	nily \$145.00/C	Corp	o \$195.00	Family \$	280.00/Corp \$360.00
351-400	Fan	nily \$170.00/C	Corp	o \$215.00	Family \$	330.00/Corp \$410.00
Beer & Wine Permit Family		Family		\$50.00	\$100.00	
		Corporate		\$150.00		\$300.00
FIELD USE ALL PARKS						
Ball Fields (one time use)				\$30.00/\$50	) lined	\$35.00/\$55 lined
Soccer				\$30.00		\$35.00
Corporate				\$40/\$60.00 lined		\$80.00/\$100.00 lined
Ballfield League (9 game minimum)			\$50.00		\$55.00	
Tournament Rate (3 field min)				\$50.00 per field/per day		
Camp Fee per field			\$50.00 per day		\$50 per day	

#### **DOBOZYNSKI COTTAGE**

General meeting room use

\$20.00

\$40.00

### **NON-PROFIT AND AFFILIATED GROUPS**

Non-profit groups only pay 75% of cost for any pavilion rentals Monday through Friday. (Full cost on weekends.)

#### **FACILITY RESERVATION FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.**

Weather Cancellation Policy: Reservation fees may be credited toward another available date, if notice of a weather-related cancellation is provided to the recreation office, by calling 908-534-9752, PRIOR to the event start time, on the scheduled reservation date. Re-booking can only be accommodated on a one-time basis.